ACCLAIM
LIGHTING
Specification Sheet 2.0.3
The APS-300-24 IP is a 300W /12.5A 24VDC damp location power supply.  It features a 100-277VAC input, over-current and
over-voltage protection. It has two parallel 24VDC outputs.
Client:
Project:
Type:
Order Code:
Quantity:
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage 100-277VAC, 50/60Hz
Output Voltage 24VDC
DC Output Wattage 300W maximum
DC Output Current 12.5A maximum
Input Frequency 50/60 Hz
Input Current 3.3A (120VAC) / 1.6A (240VAC)
Inrush Current 25A (120VAC) / 50A (240VAC)
Turn on Time 0.2 seconds maximum
Hold up Time 20 mS
Finish Gray with black cables
Housing Material Aluminum
IP Rating IP66, Damp Location (excludes cable ends and Input IEC - place in an enclosure)
Ambient Operating Temperature -31º F to 158º F (-35º C to 70º C)
Cables Input:  3’ Locking IEC to bare wire / Output: 3’ IP68 2 pin to bare wire
Warranty 3 Years, Limited
Weight 4.2 lbs (1.9 kg)
Dimensions L 9.88” x W 3.85” x H 1.75” (L 251 x W 91 x  H 44.5mm)
Certifications
Specifications subject to change
APS-300-24 IP ™
Specification Sheet 2.0.3
ACCLAIM
LIGHTING
ORDER CODE
APS - 300 - 24 - IP
M
od
el
DC
 O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
W
at
ta
ge
Compatible with:
Flex One SO & HO
Flex Pro
Flex Eco
Flex Spectrum
Flex Tube
Flex Tube SE
AL Graze DC CV
AL Dot
Specifications subject to change
APS-300-24 IP ™